## 503421133 08/04/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3467767

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LANZHONG HOU	07/28/2015
CHENGWU GU	07/28/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHENZHEN BROADZONE INTELLIGENCE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	21F, SUITE A, NOBLE CENTER, NO. 1006, FUZHONG 3RD ROAD, FUTIAN DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518026

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14765568		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: charles ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: B.Y.I.P., LTD

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1484 OF GENERAL POST OFFICE

Address Line 4: HONG KONG, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	QLH-1502-USPT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES S. HO
SIGNATURE:	/charles ho/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Executed Assignment\_QLH-1502-USPT (00379029)#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment\_QLH-1502-USPT (00379029)#page2.tif

PATENT 503421133 REEL: 036242 FRAME: 0405

ASSIGN	MENT - Patent Applica	ation Docket Number	r: QLH-1502-US	SPT
Whereas, the As	signor, comprising the following n	<del></del>		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Lanzhong Hou			
made an inventio	on entitled: BANKNOTE PRESS	ING DEVICE		
(Select one of the is executed was filed in	lication for Letters Patent of the Unfollowing): I concurrently herewith I the U.S. Patent and Trademark (Item) I tent Application Serial No.:			
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Addi Country)	21E Suite & Nahla (	ZONE INTELLIGENCE TEC Center, No. 1006, Fuzhong ng 518026		
	China			
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, A successors and a for Letters Paten rights to claim pr	refore, in consideration of the pay 0), and for other good and valuablessignor, intending to be legally boassigns, the full and exclusive right for said invention, including all discrity based thereon, and all Letter all foreign patent rights in this in	e consideration, the receipt ound, hereby sells, assigns a it, title and interest in and to visions, continuations, and o is Patent, including reissues	of which is hereb and transfers to A said invention, a continuations-in-p , to be obtained t	oy Assignee, its Il applications part thereof, all
Assignor	hereby warrants that no assignmento which would conflict with this	ent, sale, agreement or encu		en or will be
Assignor a legal represent possession, relat thereto, to execu	agrees it shall be legally bound, use thereof, to supply all informating to the making and practice of the all instruments proper to patentiame of the Assignee, and to execute the state of the Assignee.	upon request of the Assigned tion and evidence of which t said invention, to testify in an the invention in the United S	the Assignor has ny legal proceed States of Americ	knowledge or ing relating a and foreign
In witnes	s whereof, this Assignment is exe	cuted on the day indicated b	pelów.	
And the second of the second o				
	Typed or Printed Name	Signature		Date

PATENT REEL: 036242 FRAME: 0406

AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O

		<b>1</b>				
ASSIGN	IMENT	- Patent App	lication	Docket Numbe	r: QLH-1502-USPT	
Whereas, the As	ssignor, co	mprising the followir	ng named inver	itors:		And the state of t
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Chengwu Gu					tige, "Mid historie, we have not any accessor accessor
made an inventi	on entitled:	BANKNOTE PRI	ESSING DEVIC	E		
for which an app (Select one of the	olication for following):	Letters Patent of th	e United States	<del></del>		
was filed in	n the U.S. I	ntly herewith Patent and Tradema ation Serial No.:	ark Office on			
	eredordes (comincipações de la comincipa de la	SHENZHEN BRO	ADZONE INTE	LLIGENCE TEC	HNOLOGY CO., LTD.	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country)  21F, Suite A, Noble Center, No. 1006, Fuzhor Shenzhen, Guangdong 518026			1006, Fuzhong	3rd Road, Futlan Dis	trict,	
: : : :		China			an dependent and many an accompany of the same and accompany of the same and accompany of the same and accompany	
is desirous of ac obtained therefo	quiring our r,	entire right, title and	d interest in and	I to said inventio	n and the Letters Pater	nt to be
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, A successors and for Letters Paten rights to claim pr	0), and for Assignor, in assigns, th it for said in iority base	other good and valuatending to be legall te full and exclusive tovention, including a	uable considera y bound, hereb right, title and i all divisions, con etters Patent, in	ation, the receipt y sells, assigns a nterest in and to ntinuations, and ncluding reissues	and transfers to Assign said invention, all appl continuations-in-part th to be obtained therefo	ee, its ications ereof. all
Assignor made or entered	r hereby wa into which	arrants that no assig would conflict with	nment, sale, a	greement or enc	umbrance has been or	will be
Assignor a legal represent possession, relathereto, to execut	r agrees it stative there ting to the lateral	shall be legally bour of, to supply all info making and practice Iments proper to pa	nd, upon reques rmation and ever of said inventi- tent the inventi-	st of the Assigned idence of which on, to testify in a on in the United	e or its successors or a the Assignor has know ny legal proceeding rel States of America and o carry out the intent of	ledge or lating foreign
In witnes	s whereof,	this Assignment is	executed on th	e day indicated I	oelow.	
	Typed o	r Printed Name	Sig	gnature	D	ate
SIGNATURE	Che	engwu Gu	× Char	ig Wn Gi	n × Ja	ly 28. 2

**RECORDED: 08/04/2015** 

PATENT

**REEL: 036242 FRAME: 0407**